

Liability Waiver - Informed Consent and Acknowledgement

I hereby give my approval for my child's participation in any and all activities and transportation for activities prepared or provided by Kingdom Corn Maze LLC during the selected camp. In exchange for the acceptance of said child's candidacy by Kingdom Corn Maze LLC, I assume all risk and hazards incidental to the conduct of the activities, and release, absolve and hold harmless Kingdom Corn Maze LLC and Simpson Farm and all its respective owners, members, and representatives from any and all liability for injuries to said child arising out of traveling to, participating in, or returning from selected camp sessions. In case of injury to said child, I hereby waive all claims against Kingdom Corn Maze LLC and Simpson Farm including all owners, members, staff and affiliates, all participants, advertisers, and, if applicable, lessors of premises used to conduct the event.

WARNING: Under Vermont law, an agritourism host is not liable for the injury or death of a participant in an agritourism activity resulting from the inherent risk of the agritourism activity. Inherent risks include the risk of animals, weather, land conditions, and the potential for you as a participant to act in a negligent way that may contribute to your own injury or death. You are assuming the risk of participating in this agritourism activity.